Status: This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Finance Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

CLIMATE CHANGE LEVY

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

- C1 Sch. 6 modified (coming into force in accordance with art. 1 of the amending S.I.) by The Climate Change Levy (Suspension of Recycling Exemption) Order 2011 (S.I. 2011/1023), arts. 1, 2, 3
- C1 Sch. 6 modified (retrospective to 26.3.2013) by Finance Act 2013 (c. 29), Sch. 42 para. 1(1)

PROSPECTIVE

PART V

REGISTRATION

Supplemental regulations about notifications

- 60 (1) For the purposes of any provision made by or under this Part of this Schedule for any matter to be notified to the Commissioners, regulations made by the Commissioners may make provision—
 - (a) as to the time within which the notification is to be given;
 - (b) as to the form and manner in which the notification is to be given; and
 - (c) as to the information and other particulars to be contained in or provided with any notification.
 - (2) For those purposes the Commissioners may also by regulations impose obligations requiring a person who has given a notification to notify the Commissioners if any information contained in or provided in connection with that notification is or becomes inaccurate.
 - (3) The power under this paragraph to make regulations as to the time within which any notification is to be given shall include power to authorise the Commissioners to extend the time for the giving of a notification.

Status:

This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Finance Act 2000. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 6 para. 20A(1A)-(1C) inserted by 2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 2 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 101(2)(a)(v) and word inserted by 2011 c. 11 Sch. 20 para. 7(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 20 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 14(6)-(9) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 4 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(3A)-(3D) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5(5) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15(4)(za) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 5(6) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 15A(1) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 6 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 24(4A)(4B) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 7 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 26(3A) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 8 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 28A and cross-heading inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 9
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 29(8) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 10 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 40(4)(5) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 13(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(2A) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5A)-(5C) inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(6) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(7) substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(8) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)

- Sch. 6 para. 6(1A) word substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 3(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(6) words inserted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(7) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(2)(a) words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(2)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(5)
 (a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) Table words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 14(5)
 (b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20(1)(a)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20(1)(b)
 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 32 Pts. 1, 2 omitted (retrospectively) by virtue of 2013 c. 29, Sch. 42 para. 1)
- Sch. 6 para. 42A(5) words substituted by 2012 c. 14 Sch. 32 para. 20(1)(c)
- Sch. 22 para. 18A and cross-heading inserted by 2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 2(2)
- Sch. 22 para. 46(3) inserted by 2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 4(b)
- Sch. 22 para. 23(3) inserted by 2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 6
- Sch. 22 para. 37(6) inserted by 2024 c. 3 Sch. 8 para. 7(1)(b)